|FURM P1U-1594

į.	COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)		d States Patent and Trademark Office	
0	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1. Name of conveying party(les): Silicon Valley Bank	03412552 Additional name(s) of conveying	ents or the new address (es) below. ving party(les): g parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
2-15	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Collegenet, Inc. Internal Address Street Address: 805 SW B	roadway Ste 1600	
	 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): 	City: Portland State: OR Country: USA Zip: 97205	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD PINANCE SECTION Citizenship Citizenship	
	Execution Date(s): 2/J/OJ Assignment	☐ Corporation Citizens ☐ Other Citizens	ship ship he United States, a domestic representative	
)2/15/200	Other: Release (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
)1 FC:858	1			
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date Registration Number is unknown):	e if Application or A	dditional sheets attached? 🗌 Yes 🛚 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive			
	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Information:		
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card Last 4 N Expiration		
	Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	b. Deposit Account Numb		
	Email Address: svaldivla@svb.com	Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature. Signature	Fet	<u>oruary 7, 2007</u> Date	
	Susana Valdivia Name of Person Signing		ber of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. B

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0379

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration Application Date
E/UNIVERSAL FORMS ENGINE	6,360,042	10/1/02
E/UNIVERSAL FORMS ENGINE	6,345,278	2/5/02
M&A FOR NAVIGATING AN INFORMATION HIERARCHY	5,815,155	9/29/98
M&A FOR MATCHING INDIVIDUALS AND INSTITUTIONS	09/479,271	1/3/00
MENTORING AND RECRUITING M&A	09/478,323	1/6/00
M&A FOR INCREASING CHARITABLE DONATIONS BY PROVIDING INSTANTANEIOUS DONOR RECOGNITION	09/300,881	4/28/99
M&A FOR PERSONALIZING COMPLETION OF ELECTRONIC FORMS	09/445,109	12/6/99
METHOD FOR PAPERLESS ATTACHMENT OF SUPPLEMENTARY FORMS TO A WORLD WIDE WEB APPLICATION	09/501,540	2/9/00
AUTOMATIC DATA TRANSMISSION IN RESPONSE TO CONTENT OF ELECTRONIC FORMS SATISFYING CRITERIA	09/999,064	10/31/01
SCHOLARSHIP SEARCH M&A	09/999,063	10/31/01
SCHOLARSHIP AWARD METHOD	10/003,471	10/31/01
COORDINATION OF INDEPENDENT BILLING & LIQUIDITY PROVIDERS TO FACILITATE ELECRONIC PAYMENTS	10/041,946	1/7/02
UNIVERSAL FORMS ENGINE	10/259,219	9/27/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0380

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
SI SILICON COMMERCE	76-315,082	9-19-01
SILICON COMMERCE	76-181,445	12-15-00
FORMZILLA	75-919,208	2-15-00
CONTRIBUTE.COM	2,427,667	2-6-01
HELPINGHAND	75-746,019	7-7-99
E-SPONSE	75-653,832	3-4-99
HUMANFORM	2,387,118	9-19-00
NETVIEWBOOK	75-625,284	1-22-99
C3	2,367,873	7-18-00
JEFFRIES TRAVIS REALTY CORP.	2,320,807	2-22-00
COLLEGEBOT	2,376,243	8-8-00
NET COUNSELING	75-556,636	9-22-98
NET COUNSELOR	75-556,634	9-22-98
COLLEGEEDGE	2,363,699	7-4-00
WALL OF FAME	2,262,969	7-20-99
SPEEDBOOK	2,683,921	2-4-03
STANDOUT	2,195,782	10-13-98

F

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0381

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Collegenet, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Addendum To Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, March 14, 2003, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2003, Reel 2856, Frame 0949.

Trademarks to be released:

2,320,807

Dated: February 7, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

PATENT REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0382

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 6, 1998. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that COLLEGENET, INC. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 805 Broadway, Suite 1600, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of March 14, 2003.

COLLEGENET, INC.

Name:

PATENT

REEL: 018917 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

RECORDED: 02/15/2007